OP \$320.00 672242

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRIME PERFORATING SYSTEMS INCORPORATED	08/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNICOR PERFORATING SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	3500, 855 - 2 Street SW	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 4J8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6722424
Patent Number:	6412388
Patent Number:	6211682
Patent Number:	6035502
Patent Number:	5648635
Patent Number:	6378438
Patent Number:	6668726
Patent Number:	6470803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)265-7219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 403-298-3661

Email: rajani@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: Roseann B. Caldwell, Bennett Jones LLP

Address Line 1: 4500 Bankers Hall East Address Line 2: 855-2nd Street SW

PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0292

500791184

Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T2P 4K7		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43960-41	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roseann B. Caldwell	
Total Attachments: 1 source=43960-Change-Prime-Inn#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0293



▶ Corporations Canada's Home

- What's New
- Guide to Federal Incorporation
- Online Filing
- Choosing A Name
- Search for a Federal Corporation
- Forms, Policies, Fees and Legislation
- General Information
- FAQ
- Other Related Sites

▶ Corporations Canada → Search for a Federal Corporation

Corporations Canada





Corporation #4140311 BN #861650026RC0001

Corporation Name(s):

INNICOR PERFORATING SYSTEMS, INC.

Old Name(s) and Change Date(s)

PRIME PERFORATING SYSTEMS INCORPORATED - 2008/08/06

Registered Office Address:

[Latest address on file]

Care of:

Street:

3500,855- 2STREET SW.

City:

CALGARY

Province: Postal Code: Alberta T2P4J8

Country:

Canada

Country: Reg. Off. Eff: Canada 2008/08/27

Status Active

Date

2003/01/23

ACT Name: Canada Business Corporations Act

Incorporation:2003/01/23

Amalgamation: Continuance:

Anniversary:2003/01/23

Import: -Export: - Proxy:

Prospectus: Take Over: Revival:

Intent to Dissolve: Revocation of Intent: Update:2008/08/27

Top Directors AR/AS Financial Amalg Subs/Parent Bottom

Directors

NOTICE TO CLIENTS:

Please note that directors residential addresses are no longer available online. The request for this information can be made in writing directly to Corporations Canada by:

E-mail: corporationscanada@ic.gc.ca

Fax: (613) 941-0601 or 941-5789

Letter: Attn: Head, Information and Certification Unit

30/12/2008

PATENT

REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0294